PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CAPITAL SAFETY INC.	09/05/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CAPITAL SAFETY, LLC	
Street Address:	3833 Sala Way	
City:	Red Wing	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55066-5005	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6056085
Patent Number:	6622350
Patent Number:	6484372
Patent Number:	6260661

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)331-7401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6123317400

Email: rsannes@iplmgroup.com

Correspondent Name: IPLM Group, P.A./Robin A. Sannes

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 18455

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55418

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 227P7USU1/23C1/23U1/25I1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robin A. Sannes

Total Attachments: 1

PATENT REEL: 021679 FRAME: 0548

500676562

source=Name_Change_Document#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021679 FRAME: 0549

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "CAPITAL SAFETY INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CAPITAL SAFETY INC." TO "CAPITAL SAFETY, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2007, AT 10:18 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2955389 8100V 070984604

RECORDED: 10/15/2008

Varnet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5978892

DATE: 09-06-07

PATENT REEL: 021679 FRAME: 0550